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Community Representative Title Address City Phone Email
Beachwood Thomas Kreczko Staff Engineer 23355 Mercantile Road Beachwood 216-292-1924 thomas.kreczko@beachwoodohio.com
Gates Mills Dave Biggert Service Director 1470 Chagrin River Road Gates Mills 440-423-4405 x127 daveb@gatesmillsvillage.com
Highland Heights Thom Evans Director of Public Service 5827 Highland Road Highland Heights 440-461-7266 tevans@highlandhts.com
Lyndhurst Rick Glady Service Director 5301 Mayfield Road Lyndhurst 440-473-5100 gladyr@lyndhurst-oh.com
Mayfield Heights Anthony DiCicco Mayor 6154 Mayfield Road Mayfield Heights 440-442-2626 x200 anthonydicicco@mayfieldheights.org
Mayfield Village Doug Metzung Service Director 610 SOM Center Road Mayfield Village 440-442-5507 dmetzung@mayfieldvillage.com
Moreland Hills Jeff Filarski Village Engineer 22999 Forbes Road, Suite B Cleveland 440-399-0810 filarski@cvelimited.com
Orange Village Brian Mader Village Engineer 2 Merit  Drive Richmond Heights 216-731-6255 bmader@hovancsek.com
Pepper Pike Donald Sheehy, P.E., P.S. City Engineer 22999 Forbes Road, Suite B Cleveland 440-439-1999 sheehy@cvelimited.com
Solon Keri Welch Assistant City Engineer 34200 Bainbridge Road Solon 440-248-1155 kwelch@solonohio.org
Cleveland MetroParks Jennifer Grieser Senior Natural Resource Manager in Urban Watersheds 4500 Valley Parkway Fairview Park 440-331-8679 jmg2@clevelandmetroparks.com
Cuyahoga County Doug Dillon County Engineer 2100 Superior Via Cleveland 216-348-3800 ddillon@cuyahogacounty.us
Ohio DOT – District 12 Michael Moriarty Hydraulics Engineer 5500 Transportation Blvd. Garfield Heights 216-584-2119 michael.moriarty@dot.state.oh.us
Chagrin River Watershed Partners, Inc. Amy Brennan Director P.O. Box 229 Willoughby 440-975-3870 abrennan@crwp.org
Gates Mills Land Conservancy Nathaniel Smith Board President 7580 Old Mill Road, P.O. Box 13 Gates Mills 440-423-0135 gatesmillstrust@sbcglobal.net
Western Reserve Land Conservancy Rich Cochran President, C.E.O. 3850 Chagrin River Road Moreland Hills 440-528-4150 rcochran@wrlandconservancy.org
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Community
Beachwood
Gates Mills
Highland Heights
Lyndhurst
Mayfield Heights
Mayfield Village
Moreland Hills
Orange Village
Pepper Pike
Solon
Cleveland MetroParks
Cuyahoga County 
Ohio DOT – District 12
Chagrin River Watershed Partners, Inc.
Gates Mills Land Conservancy
Western Reserve Land Conservancy

Alternate Title Address City Phone Email
Chris Vild Assistant Superintendent 23355 Mercantile Road Beachwood 216-595-3722 chris.vild@beachwoodohio.com
Chris Courtney Gates Mills Village Engineer 700 Beta Drive, Suite 200 Cleveland 440-449-4005 ccourtney@cwcourtney.com
Dale Grabfelder Building Commissioner 5827 Highland Road Highland Heights 440-442-7403 dgrabfelder@highlandhts.com
Jeff Filarski Engineer 22999 Forbes Road, Suite B Cleveland 440-439-1999 filarski@cvelimited.com
none
Tom Cappello Engineer Two Merit Drive Richmond Heights 216-731-6255 tcappello@hovancsek.com
Ted DeWater Service Director 4350 SOM Center Road Moreland Hills 440-248-1188 service@morelandhills.com
Bob Zugan Service Director 4600 Lander Road Orange Village 440-498-4403 zuganr@orangevillage.com
Christopher Hartman Stormwater Permit Coordinator 22999 Forbes Road, Suite B Cleveland 440-439-1999 hartman@cvelimited.com
none
John Reinier Wetland Ecologist 4500 Valley Parkway Fairview Park 440-331-8282 jer@clevelandmetroparks.com
Bonita G. Teeuwen Director of Public Works 2100 Superior Viaduct Cleveland
Lou Mircek Drainage & Culvert Engineer 5500 Transportation Blvd. Garfield Heights 216-584-2221 lou.mircek@dot.state.oh.us

Keith McClintock Vice President of Conservation 3850 Chagrin River Road Moreland Hills 440-528-4150 kmcclintock@wrlandconservancy.org
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Community Representative Title Address City Zip Phone Email
Beachwood Thomas Kreczko Staff Engineer 23355 Mercantile Road Beachwood 44122 216-292-1924 thomas.kreczko@beachwoodohio.com
Brooklyn John Verba Director of Public Service 7619 Memphis Avenue Brooklyn 44144 216-635-4219 jverba@brooklynohio.gov
Brooklyn Heights Christopher Hartman Stormwater Permit Coordinator 22999 Forbes Road, Suite B Cleveland 44146 440-439-1999 hartman@cvelimited.com
Brook Park Edward Piatak Consulting City Engineer 8235 Mohawk Drive Strongsville 44136 440-260-1555 erpiatak@euthenics-inc.com
Cleveland Rachid Zoghaib Commissioner, Water Pollution Control 12302 Kirby Cleveland 44108 216-664-2750 rzoghaib@clevelandwpc.com
Cuyahoga Heights Todd Sciano Village Engineer 7979 Hub Parkway Valley View 44125 216-642-1130 ext123 tsciano@dgbassoc.com
Garfield Heights Vic Collova Mayor 5407 Turney Road Garfield Heights 44125 216-475-4388 vcolla@garfieldhts.org
Independence Donald Ramm City Engineer 6800 Brecksville Road Independence 44131 216-524-1374 rammdo@independenceohio.org
Linndale Village Steve Pokranot Maintenance Supervisor 4016 West 119th Street Linndale 44135 216-251-6000 none
Maple Heights Christopher Hartman Stormwater Permit Coordinator 22999 Forbes Road, Suite B Cleveland 44146 440-439-1999 hartman@cvelimited.com
Newburgh Heights James Sickels Village Engineer 3030 West Streetsboro Road Richfield 44286 330-657-2145 jsickels@krockesser.com
North Randall Christopher Hartman Stormwater Permit Coordinator 22999 Forbes Road, Suite B Cleveland 44146 440-439-1999 hartman@cvelimited.com
North Royalton Mark Schmitzer, P.E. City Engineer 11545 Royalton Road North Royalton 44133 440-582-3001 mschmitzer@northroyalton.org
Parma Brian Higgins Service Director 6611 Ridge Road Parma 44129 440-885-8184 bhiggins@cityofparma-oh.gov
Parma Heights Michael Byrne Mayor 6281 Pearl Road Parma Heights 44130 440-884-9600
Seven Hills Mark Papke, P.E., CPESC City Engineer 7325 Summitview Drive Seven Hills 44131 216-525-6226 mpapke@sevenhillsohio.org
Shaker Heights Bill Boag Public Works Director 15600 Chagrin Boulevard Shaker Heights 44120 216-491-1494 bill.boag@shakeronline.com
Valley View Todd Sciano Village Engineer 7979 Hub Parkway Valley View 44125 216-642-1130 ext123 tsciano@dgbassoc.com
Walton Hills Donald Sheehy, P.E., P.S. City Engineer 22999 Forbes Road, Suite B Cleveland 44146 440-439-1999 sheehy@cvelimited.com
Warrensville Heights Ted Sims Service Director 19700 Miles Road Warrensville Heights 44128 216-587-6570 sims@cityofwarrensville.com
Cleveland MetroParks Jennifer Grieser Senior Natural Resource Manager in Urban Watersheds 4500 Valley Parkway Fairview Park 44126 440-331-8679 jmg2@clevelandmetroparks.com
Cuyahoga Valley National Park Janet Popielski, P.E. Civil Engineer 15610 Vaughn Rd. Brecksville 44141 (216) 524-5979 janet_popielski@nps.gov
Greater Cleveland RTA Ken Folk Resident Engineer 1240 W. 6th Street Cleveland 44113 216-771-4403 kfolk@gcrta.org
Ohio DOT – District 12 Michael Moriarty Hydraulics Engineer 5500 Transportation Blvd. Garfield Heights 44125 216-584-2119 michael.moriarty@dot.state.oh.us
Cuyahoga County Doug Dillon County Engineer 2100 Superior Via Cleveland 44113 216-348-3800 ddillon@cuyahogacounty.us
Cuyahoga Remedial Action Plan Jane Goodman Director 1299 Superior Avenue Cleveland 44144 216-241-2414 x610 goodmanj@cuyahogriverrap.org
Friends of Big Creek Bob Gardin Project Manager P.O. Box 609272 Cleveland 44109 216-269-6471 bgardin@sbcglobal.net
Friends of Crooked River Elaine Marsh Conservation Director 2390 Kensington Rd. Akron 44333 330-666-4026 ohgreenway@gmail.com
Western Reserve Land Conservancy Rich Cochran President, C.E.O. 3850 Chagrin River Road Moreland Hills 44022 440-528-4150 rcochran@wrlandconservancy.org
West Creek Preservation Committee Derek Schafer Project Coordinator P.O. Box 347113 Parma 44134 dschafer@westcreek.org 
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Community
Beachwood
Brooklyn
Brooklyn Heights
Brook Park
Cleveland
Cuyahoga Heights
Garfield Heights
Independence
Linndale Village
Maple Heights
Newburgh Heights
North Randall
North Royalton
Parma
Parma Heights
Seven Hills
Shaker Heights
Valley View
Walton Hills
Warrensville Heights
Cleveland MetroParks
Cuyahoga Valley National Park
Greater Cleveland RTA
Ohio DOT – District 12
Cuyahoga County 
Cuyahoga Remedial Action Plan
Friends of Big Creek
Friends of Crooked River
Western Reserve Land Conservancy
West Creek Preservation Committee

Alternate Title Address City Phone Email
Chris Vild Assistant Superintendent 23355 Mercantile Road Beachwood 216-595-3722 chris.vild@beachwoodohio.com

Mike Henry Village Engineer 22999 Forbes Road, Suite B Cleveland 440-439-1999 henry@cvelimited.com
Gary Kopchak Service Director 19065 Holand Road Brook Park 216-433-7192 gkopchak@cityofbrookpark.com
Jomarie Wasik Director, Mayor's Office of Capital Projects 601 Lakeside Avenue Cleveland 216-664-2231 jwasik@city.cleveland.oh.us
Paul Dey 7979 Hub Parkway Valley View 216-542-1130 ext..104 pdey@dgbassoc.com
David Krock Garfield Heights Engineer 3030 West Streetsboro Road Richfield 330-657-2145 dgkrock@krockesser.com
Clark Merdes Assistant City Engineer 6800 Brecksville Road Independence 216-524-1374 merdesc@independenceohio.org

Ed Hren, P.E. City Engineer 22999 Forbes Road, Suite B Cleveland 440-439-1999 hren@cvelimited.com
Dave Krock Richfield Village Engineer 3030 West Streetsboro Road Richfield 330-657-2145 dgkrock@krockesser.com
Don Bierut, P.E. Village Engineer 22999 Forbes Road, Suite B Cleveland 440-439-1999 bierut@cvelimited.com
Daniel Collins, P.E. Assistant City Engineer 11545 Royalton Road North Royalton 440-582-3001 dcollins@northroyalton.org
Paul Deichmann City Engineer 6611 Ridge Road Parma 440-885-8110 pdeichmann@cityofparma-oh.gov
Dan Neff Parma Heights City Engineer 6281 Pearl Road Parma Heights 440-884-3100 dneff@neff-assoc.com
Stewart Lovece, P.E., P.S. Service Director 7325 Summitview Drive Seven Hills 216-525-6225 slovece@sevenhillsohio.org
Christian Maier Public Works Superintendent 15600 Chagrin Boulevard Shaker Heights 216-491-3283 christian.maier@shakeronline.com
Paul Dey 7979 Hub Parkway Valley View 216-542-1130 ext.104 pdey@dgbassoc.com
Christopher Hartman Stormwater Permit Coordinator 22999 Forbes Road, Suite B Cleveland 440-439-1999 hartman@cvelimited.com
Benjamin Brown Chief of Housing & Building Department 19700 Miles Road Warrensville Heights 216-587-1230 bbrown@cityofwarrensville.com
John Reinier Wetland Ecologist 4500 Valley Parkway Fairview Park 440-331-8282 jer@clevelandmetroparks.com
Meg Plona Biologist 15610 Vaughn Rd. Brecksville 330-342-0764 x2 meg_plona@nps.gov
Danielle Willis Sustainably Team Leader 1240 W. 6th Street Cleveland 216-771-4144 dwillis@gcrta.org
Lou Mircek Drainage & Culvert Engineer 5500 Transportation Blvd. Garfield Heights 216-584-2221 lou.mircek@dot.state.oh.us
Bonita G. Teeuwen Director of Public Works 2100 Superior Viaduct Cleveland

Mary Ellen Stasek Chair P.O. Box 609272 Cleveland 216-269-6471 mestasek@friendsofbigcreek.org 
matt@americanwhitewater.org

Keith McClintock Vice President of Conservation 3850 Chagrin River Road Moreland Hills 440-528-4150 kmcclintock@wrlandconservancy.org
David M. Lincheck Executive Director P.O. Box 347113 Parma dlincheck@westcreek.org
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Community Representative Title Address City Zip Phone Email
Beachwood Thomas Kreczko Staff Engineer 23355 Mercantile Road Beachwood 44122 216-292-1924 thomas.kreczko@beachwoodohio.com
Bedford Hank Angelo City Manager 165 Center Road Bedford 44146 440-735-6515 hangelo@bedfordoh.gov
Bedford Heights Christopher Hartman Stormwater Permit Coordinator 22999 Forbes Road, Suite B Cleveland 44146 440-439-1999 hartman@cvelimited.com
Brecksville Gerald Wise City Engineer 9069 Brecksville Road Brecksville 44141 216-642-1130 x110 gwise@dgbassoc.com
Broadview Heights Eugene Esser City Engineer 9543 Broadview Road Broadview Heights 44147 440-838-4705 epesser@broadview-heights.org
Glenwillow Village Christopher Hartman Stormwater Permit Coordinator 22999 Forbes Road, Suite B Cleveland 44146 440-439-1999 hartman@cvelimited.com
Highland Hills Steve Clymer Service Director 3700 Northfield Road Highland Hills 44122 216-622-5012 none
Hudson Thomas Sheridan, P.E., P.S. City Engineer 115 Executive Parkway, Suite 400 Hudson 44236 330-342-1770 tsheridan@hudson.oh.us
Independence Donald Ramm City Engineer 6800 Brecksville Road Independence 44131 216-524-1374 rammdo@independenceohio.org
Macedonia Mike Hlad Building Commissioner 9691 Valley View Road Macedonia 44056 330-468-8362 mhlad@macedonia.oh.us
Maple Heights Christopher Hartman Stormwater Permit Coordinator 22999 Forbes Road, Suite B Cleveland 44146 440-439-1999 hartman@cvelimited.com
Northfield Village Richard Wasosky, P.E., P.S. Village Engineer 8235 Mohawk Drive Strongsville 44136 440-260-1555 rswasosky@euthenics-inc.com
North Randall Christopher Hartman Stormwater Permit Coordinator 22999 Forbes Road, Suite B Cleveland 44146 440-439-1999 hartman@cvelimited.com
North Royalton Mark Schmitzer, P.E. City Engineer 11545 Royalton Road North Royalton 44133 440-582-3001 mschmitzer@northroyalton.org
Oakwood Village Christopher Hartman Stormwater Permit Coordinator 22999 Forbes Road, Suite B Cleveland 44146 440-439-1999 hartman@cvelimited.com
Orange Village Brian Mader Village Engineer 2 Merit  Drive Richmond Heights 44143 216-731-6255 bmader@hovancsek.com
Parma Brian Higgins Service Director 6611 Ridge Road Parma 44129 440-885-8184 bhiggins@cityofparma-oh.gov
Richfield Village Melanie Baker Service Director 4410 West Streetsboro Road Richfield 44286 330-659-9201 ext.500 mbaker@richfieldvillageohio.org
Sagamore Hills Township Paul Schweikert Administrator 11551 Valley View Road Sagamore Hills 44067 330-467-0900 sagamore.admin@sagamorehillstownship.org
Seven Hills Mark Papke, P.E., CPESC City Engineer 7325 Summitview Drive Seven Hills 44131 216-525-6226 mpapke@sevenhillsohio.org
Solon Ryan Maver Project Engineer 34200 Bainbridge Road Solon 44139 440-248-1155 rmaver@solonohio.org
Valley View Todd Sciano Village Engineer 7979 Hub Parkway Valley View 44125 216-642-1130 ext123 tsciano@dgbassoc.com
Walton Hills Donald Sheehy, P.E., P.S. City Engineer 22999 Forbes Road, Suite B Cleveland 44146 440-439-1999 sheehy@cvelimited.com
Cleveland MetroParks Jennifer Grieser Senior Natural Resource Manager in Urban Watersheds 4500 Valley Parkway Fairview Park 44126 440-331-8679 jmg2@clevelandmetroparks.com
Cuyahoga Valley National Park Janet Popielski, P.E. Civil Engineer 15610 Vaughn Rd. Brecksville 44141 (216) 524-5979 janet_popielski@nps.gov
Greater Cleveland RTA Kathleen McGervey Project Manager 1240 W. 6th Street Cleveland 44113 216-781-4273 kmcgervey@gcrta.org
Ohio DOT – District 12 Michael Moriarty Hydraulics Engineer 5500 Transportation Blvd. Garfield Heights 44125 216-584-2119 michael.moriarty@dot.state.oh.us
Ohio Turnpike  Commission Andrew Cooksey Stormwater Program Manager 682 Prospect St.  Berea 44017 (440) 234-2081 andrew.cooksey@ohioturnpike.org
Summit County Engineer's Office Larry Fulton Chief Deputy Engineer 538 E. South Street Akron 44311 330-643-8458 lfulton@summitengineer.net
Cuyahoga County Doug Dillon County Engineer 2100 Superior Via Cleveland 44113 216-348-3800 ddillon@cuyahogacounty.us
Metro Parks, Serving Summit County Mike Johnson 975 Treaty Line Road Akron 44313 330-867-5511 mjohnson@summitmetroparks.org 
Ohio DOT – District 4 Robert Lang Environmental Specialist 2088 S. Arlington Road Akron 44306 330-786-4975 robert.lang@dot.state.oh.us
Chagrin River Watershed Partners, Inc. Amy Brennan Director P.O. Box 229 Willoughby 44096 440-975-3870 abrennan@crwp.org
Cuyahoga River Remedial Action Plan Jane Goodman Director 1299 Superior Avenue Cleveland 44144 216-241-2414 x610 goodmanj@cuyahogriverrap.org
Friends of Crooked River Elaine Marsh Conservation Director 2390 Kensington Rd. Akron 44333 330-666-4026 ohgreenway@gmail.com
Friends of Yellow Creek Thomas Doran Board Chairman P.O. Box 1111 Bath 44210 friends@yellowcreekwatershed.org 
Summit Soil & Water Conservation Cindy Fink District Administrator 2525 State Road Cuyahoga Falls 44223 330-929-2871 x13
Tinkers Creek Watershed Partners, Inc. Babette Oestreicher Watershed Coordinator P.O. Box 444 Twinsburg 44087 330-562-9681 info@tinkerscreekwatershed.org
West Creek Preservation Committee Derek Schafer Project Coordinator P.O. Box 347113 Parma 44134 dschafer@westcreek.org 
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Community
Beachwood
Bedford
Bedford Heights
Brecksville
Broadview Heights
Glenwillow Village
Highland Hills
Hudson
Independence
Macedonia
Maple Heights
Northfield Village
North Randall
North Royalton
Oakwood Village
Orange Village
Parma
Richfield Village
Sagamore Hills Township
Seven Hills
Solon
Valley View
Walton Hills
Cleveland MetroParks
Cuyahoga Valley National Park
Greater Cleveland RTA
Ohio DOT – District 12
Ohio Turnpike  Commission
Summit County Engineer's Office
Cuyahoga County 
Metro Parks, Serving Summit County
Ohio DOT – District 4
Chagrin River Watershed Partners, Inc.
Cuyahoga River Remedial Action Plan
Friends of Crooked River
Friends of Yellow Creek
Summit Soil & Water Conservation
Tinkers Creek Watershed Partners, Inc.
West Creek Preservation Committee

Alternate Title Address City Zip Phone Email
Chris Vild Assistant Superintendent 23355 Mercantile Road Beachwood 44122 216-595-3722 chris.vild@beachwoodohio.com
Clint Bellar Service Director 120 Solon Road Bedford 44146 440-735-6581 cbellar@bedfordoh.gov
Don Bierut, P.E. City Engineer 22999 Forbes Road, Suite B Cleveland 44146 440-439-1999 bierut@cvelimited.com
Ron Weidig Director of Public Service 9069 Brecksville Road Brecksville 44141 440-526-4351 rweidig@brecksville.oh.us
Richard Goodell Assistant City Engineer 9543 Broadview Road Broadview Heights 44147 440-838-8705 rgoodell@broadview-heights.org
Mike Henry City Engineer 22999 Forbes Road, Suite B Cleveland 44146 440-439-1999 henry@cvelimited.com
none
Dan Roth Public Works Assistant Superintendent 1769 Georgetown Road Hudson 44236 330-342-1750 droth@hudson.oh.us
Clark Merdes Assistant City Engineer 6800 Brecksville Road Independence 44131 216-524-1374 merdesc@independenceohio.org
Nick Fini City Engineer 9691 Valley View Road Macedonia 44056 330-468-8361 nfini@gpdgroup.com
Ed Hren, P.E. City Engineer 22999 Forbes Road, Suite B Cleveland 44146 440-439-1999 hren@cvelimited.com
Daniel Bender Assistant to Village Engineer 8235 Mohawk Drive Strongsville 44136 440-260-1555 dtbender@euthenics-inc
Don Bierut, P.E. Village Engineer 22999 Forbes Road, Suite B Cleveland 44146 440-439-1999 bierut@cvelimited.com
Daniel Collins, P.E. Assistant City Engineer 11545 Royalton Road North Royalton 44133 440-582-3001 dcollins@northroyalton.org
Ed Hren, P.E. City Engineer 22999 Forbes Road, Suite B Cleveland 44146 440-439-1999 hren@cvelimited.com
Bob Zugan Service Director 4600 Lander Road Orange Village 44022 440-498-4403 zuganr@orangevillage.com
Paul Deichmann City Engineer 6611 Ridge Road Parma 44129 440-885-8110 pdeichmann@cityofparma-oh.gov
Bobbie Beshara Mayor 4410 West Streetsboro Road Richfield 44286 330-659-9201 ext. 222 bbeshara@richfieldvillageohio.org
John Zaccardelli Trustee 11551 Valley View Road Sagamore Hills 44067 330-468-3532
Stewart Lovece, P.E., P.S. Service Director 7325 Summitview Drive Seven Hills 44131 216-525-6225 slovece@sevenhillsohio.org
none
Paul Dey 7979 Hub Parkway Valley View 44125 216-542-1130 ext..104 pdey@dgbassoc.com
Christopher Hartman Stormwater Permit Coordinator 22999 Forbes Road, Suite B Cleveland 44146 440-439-1999 hartman@cvelimited.com
John Reinier Wetland Ecologist 4500 Valley Parkway Fairview Park 44126 440-331-8282 jer@clevelandmetroparks.com
Meg Plona Biologist 15610 Vaughn Rd. Brecksville 44141 330-342-0764 x2 meg_plona@nps.gov
Danielle Willis Sustainably Team Leader 1240 W. 6th Street Cleveland 44113 216-771-4144 dwillis@gcrta.org
Lou Mircek Drainage & Culvert Engineer 5500 Transportation Blvd. Garfield Heights 44125 216-584-2221 lou.mircek@dot.state.oh.us
Andy Cooksey Stormwater Engineer 682 Prospect St.  Berea 44017 1-440-234-2081, ext.1259
David Kelly Special Projects Manager 538 E. South Street Akron 44311 330-643-8569 dkelly@summitengineer.net
Bonita G. Teeuwen Director of Public Works 2100 Superior Viaduct Cleveland 44113

matt@americanwhitewater.org
Maryanne R. Rackoff Martin Murphy

Justin Czekaj President info@tinkerscreekwatershed.org
David M. Lincheck Executive Director dlincheck@westcreek.org
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Community Representative Title Address City Zip Phone Email
Beachwood Thomas Kreczko Staff Engineer 23355 Mercantile Road Beachwood 44122 216-292-1924 thomas.kreczko@beachwoodohio.com
Bratenahl Village Christopher Hartman Stormwater Permit Coordinator 22999 Forbes Road, Suite B Cleveland 44146 440-439-1999 hartman@cvelimited.com
Cleveland Rachid Zoghaib Commissioner, Water Pollution Control 12302 Kirby Cleveland 44108 216-664-2750 rzoghaib@clevelandwpc.com
Cleveland Heights Dennis Zentarski Utilities Commissioner 40 Severance Circle Cleveland Heights 44118 216-291-5990 dzentarski@clvhts.com
East Cleveland Ross Brankatelli City Engineer & Service Director 14340 Euclid Avenue East Cleveland 44112 216-681-2193 rbrankatelli@eastcleveland.org
Euclid Lee Bock Director of Public Service 85 East 222nd Street Euclid 44123 216-289-2701 lbock@cityofeuclid.com
Highland Heights Thom Evans Director of Public Service 5827 Highland Road Highland Heights 44143 440-461-7266 tevans@highlandhts.com
Lakewood Bob Graytak City Engineer 12650 Detroit Avenue Lakewood 44107 440-530-2301 bgreytak@ctconsultants.com
Lyndurst Rick Glady Service Director 5301 Mayfield Road Lyndhurst 44124 440-473-5100 gladyr@lyndhurst-oh.com
Mayfield Heights Anthony DiCicco Mayor 6154 Mayfield Road Mayfield Heights 44124 440-442-2626 x200 anthonydicicco@mayfieldheights.org
Mayfield Village Doug Metzung Service Director 610 SOM Center Road Mayfield Village 44143 440-442-5507 dmetzung@mayfieldvillage.com
Pepper Pike Donald Sheehy, P.E., P.S. City Engineer 22999 Forbes Road, Suite B Cleveland 44146 440-439-1999 sheehy@cvelimited.com
Richmond Heights Daniel Ursu Mayor 26789 Highland Road Richmond Heights 44143 216-486-2474
Shaker Heights Bill Boag Public Works Director 15600 Chagrin Boulevard Shaker Heights 44120 216-491-1494 bill.boag@shakeronline.com
South Euclid Andy Blackley City Engineer Two Merit Drive Richmond Heights 44143 216-731-6255 ablackley@hovancsek.com
University Heights Susan Infeld Mayor 2300 Warrensville Center Road University Heights 44118 216-932-7800 x203 mayor@universityheights.com
Willoughby Hills Fred Wyss Building Commissioner & Floodplain Manager 35405 Chardon Road Willoughby Hills 44094 440-918-8733 fredwyss@willoughbyhills-oh.gov
Cleveland MetroParks Jennifer Grieser Senior Natural Resource Manager in Urban Watersheds 4500 Valley Parkway Fairview Park 44126 440-331-8679 jmg2@clevelandmetroparks.com
Greater Cleveland RTA Ken Folk Resident Engineer 1240 W. 6th Street Cleveland 44113 216-771-4403 kfolk@gcrta.org
Cuyahoga County Doug Dillon County Engineer 2100 Superior Via Cleveland 44113 216-348-3800 ddillon@cuyahogacounty.us
ODOT - District 12 Michael Moriarty Hydraulics Engineer 5500 Transportation Blvd. Garfield Heights 44125 216-584-2119 michael.moriarty@dot.state.oh.us
Chagrin River Watershed Partners, Inc. Amy Brennan Director P.O. Box 229 Willoughby 44096 440-975-3870 abrennan@crwp.org
Doan Brook Watershed Partnership Tori Mills Director 2600 South Park Boulevard Cleveland 44120 216-321-5935 x234 mills@shakerlakes.org
Euclid Creek Watershed Council David Roche President CSWD, 6100 West Canal Road Valley View 44125 216-524-6580
Friends of Euclid Creek Claire Posius Euclid Creek Watershed Coordinator CSWD, 6100 West Canal Road Valley View 44125 216-524-6580 cposius@cuyahogaswcd.org'
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Community
Beachwood
Bratenahl Village
Cleveland
Cleveland Heights
East Cleveland
Euclid
Highland Heights
Lakewood
Lyndurst
Mayfield Heights
Mayfield Village
Pepper Pike
Richmond Heights
Shaker Heights
South Euclid
University Heights
Willoughby Hills
Cleveland MetroParks
Greater Cleveland RTA
Cuyahoga County 
ODOT - District 12
Chagrin River Watershed Partners, Inc.
Doan Brook Watershed Partnership
Euclid Creek Watershed Council
Friends of Euclid Creek

Alternate Title Address City Zip Phone Email
Chris Vild Assistant Superintendent 23355 Mercantile Road Beachwood 44122 216-595-3722 chris.vild@beachwoodohio.com
Don Bierut, P.E. City Engineer 22999 Forbes Road, Suite B Cleveland 44146 440-439-1999 bierut@cvelimited.com
Jenita McGowan Chief of Sustainability 601 Lakeside Avenue Cleveland 44114 216-664-2405 jmcgowan@city.cleveland.oh.us
Alex Mannarino Public Works Director 40 Severance Circle Cleveland Heights 44118 216-691-7323 amannarino@clvhts.com

Daniel Knecht Compliance Manager, Class II 22201 Lakeshore Blvd. Cleveland 44110 216-289-2810 dknecht@cityofeuclid.com
Dale Grabfelder Building Commissioner 5827 Highland Road Highland Heights 44143 440-442-7403 dgrabfelder@highlandhts.com
Bob Greytak Lakewood City Engineer 8250 Sterling Court Mentor 44060 440-530-2301 bgreytak@ctconsultants.com
Jeff Filarski Engineer 22999 Forbes Road, Suite B Cleveland 44146 440-439-1999 filarski@cvelimited.com
none
Tom Cappello Engineer Two Merit Drive Richmond Heights 44143 216-731-6255 tcappello@hovancsek.com
Christopher Hartman Stormwater Permit Coordinator 22999 Forbes Road, Suite B Cleveland 44146 440-439-1999 hartman@cvelimited.com
Chris Courtney Engineer 700 Beta Drive, Suite 200 Cleveland 44143 440-449-4005 ccourtney@cwcourtney.com
Christian Maier Public Works Superintendent 15600 Chagrin Boulevard Shaker Heights 44120 216-491-3283 christian.maier@shakeronline.com
James Anderson Service Director 1349 South Green Road South Euclid 44121 216-691-4240 janderson@seuclid.com
Jeff Pokorny Service Director 2300 Warrensville Center Road University Heights 44118 216-932-7800 jpokorny@universityheights.com
Nate Catania Street Superintendent 35405 Chardon Road Willoughby Hills 44094 440-918-8742 fredwyss@willoughbyhills-oh.gov
John Reinier Wetland Ecologist 4500 Valley Parkway Fairview Park 44126 440-331-8282 jer@clevelandmetroparks.com
Danielle Willis Sustainably Team Leader 1240 W. 6th Street Cleveland 44113 216-771-4144 dwillis@gcrta.org
Bonita G. Teeuwen Director of Public Works 2100 Superior Viaduct Cleveland 44113
Lou Mircek Drainage & Culvert Engineer 5500 Transportation Blvd. Garfield Heights 44125 216-584-2221 lou.mircek@dot.state.oh.us
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Community Representative Title Address City Phone Email
Berea Tony Armagno, P.E. City Engineer 11 Berea Commons Berea 440-826-5814 tarmagno@cityofberea.org
Brook Park Edward Piatak Consulting City Engineer 8235 Mohawk Drive Strongsville 440-260-1555 erpiatak@euthenics-inc.com
Cleveland Rachid Zoghaib Commissioner, Water Pollution Control 12302 Kirby Cleveland 216-664-2750 rzoghaib@clevelandwpc.com
Columbia Township Michael Musto Trustee P.O. Box 819 Columbia Station 440-552-7756 mmusto@msn.com
Lakewood Bob Graytak City Engineer 12650 Detroit Avenue Lakewood 440-530-2301 bgreytak@ctconsultants.com
Middleburg Heights James Herron Service Director 15700 Bagley Road Middleburg Heights 440-234-2216 jherron@middleburgheights.com
North Royalton Mark Schmitzer, P.E. City Engineer 11545 Royalton Road North Royalton 440-582-3001 mschmitzer@northroyalton.org
Olmsted Township Sherri Lippus Trustee 26900 Cook Road Olmsted Township 440-821-9098 slippus@olmstedtownship.org
Parma Brian Higgins Service Director 6611 Ridge Road Parma 440-885-8184 bhiggins@cityofparma-oh.gov
Richfield Village Melanie Baker Service Director 4410 West Streetsboro Road Richfield 330-659-9201 ext.500 mbaker@richfieldvillageohio.org
Strongsville Ken Mikula, P.E. City Engineer 16099 Foltz Parkway Strongsville 440-580-3120 ken.mikula@strongsville.org
Cleveland MetroParks Jennifer Grieser Senior Natural Resource Manager in Urban Watersheds 4500 Valley Parkway Fairview Park 440-331-8679 jmg2@clevelandmetroparks.com
Lorain County Engineer's Office Robert Klaiber Deputy Engineer 247 Hadaway Street Elyria 440-329-5586 rklaiber@loraincounty.us
Ohio DOT – District 12 Michael Moriarty Hydraulics Engineer 5500 Transportation Blvd. Garfield Heights 216-584-2119 michael.moriarty@dot.state.oh.us
Summit County Engineer's Office Larry Fulton Chief Deputy Engineer 538 E. South Street Akron 330-643-8458 lfulton@summitengineer.net
Greater Cleveland RTA Kathleen McGervey Project Manager 1240 W. 6th Street Cleveland 216-781-4273 kmcgervey@gcrta.org
Cuyahoga County Doug Dillon County Engineer 2100 Superior Via, Cleveland Cleveland 216-348-3800 ddillon@cuyahogacounty.us
Rocky River Watershed Council Jared Bartley Rocky River Watershed Coordinator Cuyahoga Soil & Water Conservation District, 6100 West Canal Road Valley View 216-524-6580 jbartley@cuyahogaswcd.org
Western Reserve Land Conservancy Rich Cochran President, C.E.O. 3850 Chagrin River Road Moreland Hills 440-528-4150 rcochran@wrlandconservancy.org
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Community
Berea
Brook Park
Cleveland
Columbia Township
Lakewood
Middleburg Heights
North Royalton
Olmsted Township
Parma
Richfield Village
Strongsville
Cleveland MetroParks
Lorain County Engineer's Office
Ohio DOT – District 12
Summit County Engineer's Office
Greater Cleveland RTA
Cuyahoga County 
Rocky River Watershed Council
Western Reserve Land Conservancy

Alternate Title Address City Zip2 Phone Email
Jim Brown Director of Public Service 11 Berea Commons Berea 44017 440-826-5816 jbrown@cityofberea.com
Gary Kopchak Service Director 19065 Holand Road Brook Park 44142 216-433-7192 gkopchak@cityofbrookpark.com
Jomarie Wasik Director, Mayor's Office of Capital Projects 601 Lakeside Avenue Cleveland 44114 216-664-2231 jwasik@city.cleveland.oh.us
Henry Heidecker Trustee P.O. Box 819 Columbia Station 44028 440-552-3511 hrheidecker@windstream.net
Bob Greytak Lakewood City Engineer 8250 Sterling Court Mentor 44060 440-530-2301 bgreytak@ctconsultants.com
Michael Mackay City Engineer 7017 Pearl Road Middleburg Heights 44130 440-886-4500 mmackay@mackayeng-surv.com
Daniel Collins, P.E. Assistant City Engineer 11545 Royalton Road North Royalton 44133 440-582-3001 dcollins@northroyalton.org
Ed Salk Director of Public Services 26900 Cook Road Olmsted Township 44138 440-235-1011 esalk@olmstedtownship.org
Paul Deichmann City Engineer 6611 Ridge Road Parma 44129 440-885-8110 pdeichmann@cityofparma-oh.gov
Bobbie Beshara Mayor 4410 West Streetsboro Road Richfield 44286 330-659-9201 ext. 222 bbeshara@richfieldvillageohio.org
Lori Daley, P.E. Design Engineer 16099 Foltz Parkway Strongsville 44149 440-580-3123 lori.daley@strongsville.org
John Reinier Wetland Ecologist 4500 Valley Parkway Fairview Park 44126 440-331-8282 jer@clevelandmetroparks.com
Lee Tansey Project Engineer 247 Hadaway Street Elyria 44035 440-329-5586 ltansey@loraincounty.us
Lou Mircek Drainage & Culvert Engineer 5500 Transportation Blvd. Garfield Heights 44125 216-584-2221 lou.mircek@dot.state.oh.us
David Kelly Special Projects Manager 538 E. South Street Akron 44311 330-643-8569 dkelly@summitengineer.net
Danielle Willis Sustainably Team Leader 1240 W. 6th Street Cleveland 44113 216-441-4144 dwillis@gcrta.org
Bonita G. Teeuwen Director of Public Works 2100 Superior Viaduct Cleveland 44113
Ed Kelly Chair Cuyahoga Soil & Water Conservation District, 6100 West Canal Road Valley View 44125 216-524-6580
Keith McClintock Vice President of Conservation 3850 Chagrin River Road Moreland Hills 44022 440-528-4150 kmcclintock@wrlandconservancy.org
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